HB0631/348379/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 631

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 17, after "hindering," insert "or"; strike beginning with "with," in line 17 down through "disturbing" in line 18 and substitute "with"; in line 21, after "hindering," insert "or"; and strike beginning with "with," in line 21 down through "disturbing" in line 22 and substitute "with".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 6, in line 12, after "HINDER," insert "OR"; and strike beginning with "WITH," in line 12 down through "DISTURB" in line 13 and substitute "WITH".

On page 8, in line 14, after "HINDER," insert "OR"; and in line 15, strike ", OR OTHERWISE DISRUPT OR DISTURB".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 6 in line 18 and on page 8 in line 31, in each instance, strike "18 MONTHS" and substitute "90 DAYS".